

Market Announcement

23 March 2020

Flight Centre Travel Group Limited (ASX: FLT) – Suspension from Official Quotation

Description

The securities of Flight Centre Travel Group Limited ('FLT') will be suspended from quotation immediately under Listing Rule 17.2, at the request of FLT, pending the release of an announcement regarding the impact of the Coronavirus on FLT's business.

Issued by

Elvis Onyura

Senior Adviser, Listings Compliance (Sydney)



23 March 2020

The Manager Company Announcements Office Australian Securities Exchange 4th floor, 20 Bridge Street SYDNEY NSW 2000

Dear Sir or Madam

FLIGHT CENTRE TRAVEL GROUP LIMITED (ASX Code: FLT) - REQUEST FOR VOLUNTARY SUSPENSION

Flight Centre Travel Group Limited ("**Company**") refers to its announcement on Thursday, 19 March 2020, requesting a trading halt and to its announcement earlier today. The Company hereby requests a voluntary suspension of the Company's shares (ASX code: FLT) with immediate effect.

In accordance with ASX Listing Rule 17.2, the Company:

- (a) requests the voluntary suspension to allow the Company to continue to assess the impact of the Coronavirus on its business; and
- (b) requests the voluntary suspension to remain in place until the earlier of the Company making an announcement to the market and the commencement of normal trading on Monday, 30 March 2020; and
- (c) is not aware of any reason why the voluntary suspension should not be granted; and
- (d) is not aware of any other information necessary to inform the market about its suspension at this time.

Your faithfully

David Smith

Company Secretary